Enrollment Fact Sheet
Spring 2019

Headcount and Full-time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment

Total Enrollment
Undergraduate Enrollment
Upper Division

Lower Division

New Graduate (Certificate)
New Graduate (Degree)
New Freshmen
New Transfers

Graduate Enrollment

Total FTE

Undergraduate FTE

Graduate FTE

\ \ [ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 1
0 500 1,500 2,500 3,500 4,500 5,500 6,500 7,500 8,500

Spring 2018 ® Spring 2019

Student Credit Hours by Level and by College

Total Credit Hours

Undergraduate Credit Hours 64,688.5

42,835.5

Upper Division 461015
Lower Division
Graduate Credit Hours
. 44,994.5
College of Arts & Sciences 51,2455

Goodwin College of Education
College of Business & Management

Developmental Courses
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% Change
-10.2%

-11.0%
-7.0%
-21.8%
33.3%
7.2%
8.7%
-19.5%
-7.5%
-9.7%
-11.0%

-2.9%

-9.9%
-11.0%
-7.1%
-20.8%
-2.9%
-12.2%
5.2%
-3.9%

-52.9%



Student Profile

Spring 2019

Total Graduate |Undergraduate Fr‘;g(:\:ven Tr:lni::rs l\(l;\;vgi:;i Nf::veﬁ; s

N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
Total 7,226100.0%|1,631100.0%| 5,595 100.0%| 25 100.0% | 354 100.0%| 104 100.0% | 12 100.0%
Enrollment Status:
Full-time 3,478 48.1%| 365 22.4%| 3,113 55.6% | 21 84.0% |182 51.4% | 37 35.6% 16.7%
Part-time 3,748 51.9% 1,266 77.6%| 2,482 44.4% 4 16.0% |172 48.6% | 67 64.4% 10 83.3%
Gender:
Female 4,206 58.2% 1,026 62.9%| 3,180 56.8% | 10 40.0% |200 56.5% | 74 71.2% 41.7%
Male 2,865 39.6%| 558 34.2%| 2,307 41.2% | 15 60.0% | 136 38.4% | 29 27.9% 4 333%
Unknown 155 2.1% | 47 29% | 108 1.9% 0 0.0% | 18 5.1% 1 1.0% 25.0%
Race/Ethnicity:
Hispanic 2,456 34.0%| 373 22.9%| 2,083 372% | 9 36.0% |133 37.6%| 16 15.4% 3 25.0%
American Indian 15 02%| 4 02%]| 11 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Asian 603 83% | 118 7.2% | 485 87% 2 80% |35 9.9% 14 13.5% 0 0.0%
African American 724 10.0%| 131 8.0% | 593 10.6% | 4 16.0% | 35 9.9% 16 15.4% 1 8.3%
Hawaiian Pacific 19 03%| 2 01% | 17 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 2,400 33.2%| 801 49.1%| 1,599 286% | 8 32.0% | 92 26.0% | 40 38.5% 8 66.7%
Two or more races 136 19% ] 25 15% | 111 2.0% 1 4.0% 6 1.7% 5 4.8% 0 0.0%
Non-Resident Alien 203 2.8% | 68 42% | 135 2.4% 0 0.0% | 12 3.4% 10 9.6% 0 0.0%
Unknown 670 93% | 109 6.7% | 561 10.0% | 1 40% | 40 11.3% 3 2.9% 0 0.0%
Average Age 28.6 35.6 26.6 20.5 25.9 32.6 31.2
* International Students 95 44 51 0 2 7 0

*Includes F1 Visa only
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